2 Morence Terrace,
Falmouth, Cornwall, TRLL 3HR.

20th September, 1982,

Dear Mres. llohnen,

Thank you for your letter of 16th August. T have not acknowledged this
before as you were on the point of going away, so 1 hope the bundle of Wills etc.,
arrived safely before you left.

T an going away nyself in early November for two months, to South Africa,
80 1 am trying to clear up everything well in advance because there will be Christmas
shopping to be done for all the family at this end as well as countless other home
tasks. I always wonder when it comes to that sort of thing, whether it is worth going
away at alll

Now to the business of accounting. Your first letter enclosed a £20
note and my first report talking 3 hours was ©9. My next report, sent on 4th.August

took 5 hours in all, a further £15. This was followed by the copies of the Wills;
map; and pages from the book on Constanting as follows:

Wills Ve £5.25
Map R 25 8 Sh .00
Book extract.es.. G0 B BOUTS we e £
Postages oo 9% 7,34
31 .34
- 20,00
leaving an amount Of cuveesecsassscsseness. ©11.34  owing

Photo-copies from the Record Office are quite expensive now, with VAT, but the book
extracts and map, being my own property, I can get done much cheaper locally.

T am afraid that there are no Marriage Settlements as separate documents listed
in the way Wills are. Any that there are would be with deposited documents of a large
family name, possibly deposited by solicitors.

Yours sincerely,

//_.



